ADDENDUM No. 1
to the

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING SUPPORTING A REGIONAL PARTNERSHIP
FOR WATER SUPPLY PLANNING AND POTENTIAL JOINT USE OF THE B. EVERETT
JORDAN RESERVOIR

The purpose of this Addendum is to extend the term of the Memorandum of Understanding from
June 30, 2014 to June 30, 2019. The addendum is authorized under the MOU pursuant to Section
7 regarding Duration, Amendment and Termination, which states that the term of the MOU can
be extended upon mutual written agreement of the signatories.

WHEREAS, the Jordan Lake Partnership has proved a successful collaborative effort to define
Jordan Lake’s role in a long-term sustainable and secure regional water supply for the Research
Triangle Region; and,

WHEREAS, the Partnership has accomplished a number of its objectives, including calculating
peer-reviewed population and water demand projections, identifying future water supply needs,
Phase [ of the Interconnections Study, the Western Intake Study, drafted alternative supply plans
and unanimously agreed on a preferred regional alternative, and completed Volumes I & II of the
Triangle Regional Water Supply Plan; and,

WHEREAS, the work of the Partnership is ongoing, including Phase II of the Interconnections
Study, and submission of Partners” Jordan Lake allocation applications; and,

WHEREAS, Partners intend to continue to support regional collaboration by participating in the
Jordan Lake Partnership;

BE IT RESOLVED, that the signatories of the Memorandum of Understanding Supporting a
Regional Partnership for Water Supply Planning and Potential Joint Use of the B. Everett
Jordan Reservoir would like to extend the term of the MOU;

NOW, THEREFORE, the signatories have agreed to the following Addendum to the
Memorandum of Understanding:



I. On March 16, 2009, signatories entered in a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) for the
purpose of pledging to work together as part of a Jordan Lake Regional Water Supply
Partnership, referred to as the Jordan Lake Partnership.

II. The parties now mutually agree to amend the referenced MOU as follows.

Delete the first sentence in Section 7 and replace it with the following: “The term of this
Memorandum of Understanding shall begin upon the approval of the second signatory. This
Memorandum of Understanding shall terminate on June 30, 2019.”

III. The parties have executed this addendum on the day and year written below.

Agreed and accepted:



Participant: CITY OF DURHAM

///M‘/%SV/@/M 7 T 9fg)m

Thomas J. Bonfield, City Mana%r




Participant: TOWN OF APEX

AL Tone 23 20/S

Bruce Radford, “Fow@nager Date

ol A il




Participant: TOWN OF CARY

%%/ 77 I o4/

e Jamm T. Shivar, Town Managel Date

" ATTEST: @ e YN ) Vg




Participant: CHATHAM COUNTY

/D//zmzw adw/

Charlie Horne, County Manager

ATTEST:




Participant: TOWN OF HILLSBOROUGH

-

7 ) /iy

( 7 Erie Peterson, Town Manager Date
WL

/, SVoF HiL g,
/ / \‘\\§\$ ¢ §
e P
ATTEST:_L L, WM % HR:U"S,,
%

>, 49),
‘ﬂf
This instrument has been pre-audited in the manner required by i, r&ﬂ

NS
‘(nment

Budget and Fiscal Control Ac ) S
1)/%[ L G Nl L’?’

{Heidi Lamay, Finance Director ¢




""A 255N

V, { l’/'(/f

& THE TOWN OF

%[@ Springs

Resolution No.: 14-26
Date Adopted: Sept. 2, 2014
Effective Date: Sept. 2, 2014

A RESOLUTION OF THE HOLLY SPRINGS TOWN COUNCIL
APPROVING ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO THE
MEMORANDURM OF UNDERSTANDING SUPPORTING A REGIONAL PARTNERSHIP
FOR WATER SUPPLY PLANNING AND POTENTIAL JOINT USE
OF THE B. EVERETT JORDAN RESERVOIR

The purpose of this Addendum is to extend the term of the Memorandum of
Understanding from June 30, 2014 to June 30, 2019. The addendum is authorized under the
MOU pursuant to Section 7 regarding Duration, Amendment and Terminafion, which states that
the term of the MOU can be extended upon mutual writiten agreement of the signatories.

WHEREAS, the Jordan Lake Parinership has proved a successiul collaborative effort to
define Jordan Lake's role in a long-term sustainable and secure regional water supply for the
Research Triangle Region; and,

WHEREAS, the Partnership has accomplished a number of its abjectives, including
calculating peer-reviewed population and water demand projections, identifying future water
supply needs, Phase | of the Interconnections Study, the Western Intake Study, drafted
alternative supply plans and unanimously agreed on a preferred regional alternative, and
completed Volumes | & 1l of the Triangle Regional Water Supply Plan; and,

WHEREAS, the worlc of the Partnership is ongoing, including Phase [l of the
Interconnections Study, and submission of Partners’ Jordan Lake allocation applications; and,

WHEREAS, Partners intend to continue to support regional collaboration by participating
irs the Jordan Lake Partnership;

BE IT RESOLVED, that the signatories of the Memorandum of Undersianding
Supporting & Regional Parinership for Water Supply Planning and Potential Joint Use of the B.
Everett Jordan Reservoir would like to extend the term of the MOU,

NOW, THEREFORE, the signatories have agreed to the following Addendum to the
Mermorandum of Understanding:

Office of the Mayor

128 S, Main Street o P.O. Box 8 o [Jolly Springs, NC 27340 ¢ (919) 557-3901 o (919) 552-0654 fux
dielosears@hollyspringsnc.us « wwvw.hollyspringsac.us




Participant: TOWN OF HOLLY SPRINGS

Charles S. Simmons, Town Manager

ATTEST: (}/ﬂ@ Voo dl

Joni We!l, NCCMC, Town Clerk

Office of the Mayor

Sept. 16, 2014

Date

128 S, Main Street o P.O. Box 8 e Holly Springs, NC 27540 o (919) 557-3901 e (919) 552-0654 fux

dick.sears@hollyspringsne.us ¢ www.hollyspringsnc.us



Participant: ORANGE COUNTY

1

(et L.

" Mi€hae( Talbert, Interfm Cotinty Manager

€ ATTEST: '\0 A M)%U/U
AN

el




Participant: OWASA (Orange Water and Sewer Authority)

&Y frowin )

1fielif

ATTEST:

Ed Kerwin, Executive Director

&UQ&"M

ate
‘wxunu",'
m .\Q’\\ AND Sgl# 7,

" ..-ton. "
P
g 1x2
2853 1975 :S:
N i35

A

1”“. (I *30aan %?@"‘

0
“o00gg0p Y




Participant: TOWN OF MORRISVILLE

W//,{//O, -

Martha Wheelock, Town Manage




Participant: TOWN OF PITTSBORO

[/~

e Bryan Gruesbeck, Town Manager

ATTEST: CL?&Q [9/ ' @U//J" _

Date

% /Zel\f




Participant: CITY OF RALEIGH

e Ll g

/ Ruffin Hall, City Mahager Date

D Pl

THIS INSTRUMENT APPROVED AS TO FORM (/ SW{

| [
%—Lz/ z/ /ﬁ/f AL (/L(/
%

CITY ATTORNEY L gy

ATTEST:

,’(3




Participant: CITY OF SANFO

|z/$|n4

Phillip “Hal” Hegwef, City Nanager Date

ATTEST: @\@W @W




Participant: COUNTY OF WAKE

ATTEST:

(\/q/xm/ A%LL/{/D SSSNNTNy 9( /(ét : }«-::.___::-»
. 3
1Y :

Alerk

(Qjﬁé o/ ﬁi 20/t

Date

APPROVED as to form:

by NANYZEANANAAN ey
Scott W. Warren
County Attorney

This instrument has been preaudited in
accordance with the provisions of the Local
Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

Wz/éMQ

Fia(anc fficer ~
County of Wake

The person responsible for monitoring the contract performance requirements is;

Eric Staehle

Mark Forestieri, Director
Facilities Design & Construction




